

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

19-1442

Webster County No. FECR358194

STATE OF IOWA,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

TRAVIS JAMES JORDAN,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT FOR WEBSTER COUNTY
HONORABLE KURT L. WILKE
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

**APPELLANT'S FINAL BRIEF and

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page:</u>
Table of Contents	2
Table of Authorities	3
Statement of the Issues Presented for Review	4
Routing Statement.....	4
Statement of the Case.....	5
Argument.....	10
ISSUE I: DEFENDANT’S TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO OBJECT TO THE STATE BREACHING THE PLEA AGREEMENT	10
ISSUE II: THE PROSECUTOR VIOLATED DEFENDANT’S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS BY BREACHING THE AGREEMENT.....	14
Conclusion	16
Request for Oral Argument.....	16
Attorney’s Cost Certificate	18
Certificate of Compliance	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page:</u>
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	12
<i>Santobello v. New York</i> , 404 U.S. 257 (1971).....	15
<i>State v. Draine</i> , 936 N.W.2d 205 (Iowa 2019).....	11
<i>State v. Macke</i> , 933 N.W.2d 226 (Iowa 2019).....	10
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 872 N.W.2d 159 (Iowa 2015).....	10
<i>Lado v. State</i> , 804 N.W.2d 248 (Iowa 2011).....	12
<i>State v. Fannon</i> , 799 N.W.2d 515 (Iowa 2011).....	12
<i>State v. Bearse</i> , 748 N.W.2d 211 (Iowa 2008).....	12, 14, 15
<i>State v. Maxwell</i> , 743 N.W.2d 185 (Iowa 2008).....	12
<i>State v. Horness</i> , 600 N.W.2d 294 (Iowa 1999).....	13
<i>State v. King</i> , 576 N.W.2d 369 (Iowa 1998).....	15
<i>State v. Kuchenreuther</i> , 218 N.W.2d 621 (Iowa 1974).....	15

Constitutions:

Iowa Const. art. I § 10.....	12
U.S. Const. amend VI.....	12

Statutes and Court Rules:

Iowa Code § 814.6.....	10, 11, 14, 15
Iowa Code § 814.7.....	10
